



## MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR SUBAWARD

P.O. Box 749 Jefferson City, MO 65102 Phone: (573) 751-4905

Subrecipient Name:					Subrecipient DUNS Number:		
Jackson County, Prosecutor's Office					809094092		
DPS Funding Opportunity Title:			roject Period Start Date:	Project Period End Date:			
2016 JAG - Non-DTFs			07/01/2016	06/30/2017			
Project Title:				Subaward Number:			
Drug Abatement Response T			2015-JAG-012				
Project Description:							
Jackson County Drug Abaten closing drug houses and stree municipal jurisdictions throug suspected drug activity to law property inspections for hous uninhabitable. DART also wo necessary, DART handles ex attend community meetings to actions residents can take to	et level narcotich which resident which resident enforcement sing and fire codinks with propert pedited eviction o engage in dischelp fight its effectivents.	es operations ats can repo that seller e violations y owners to n, nuisance, cussions rel ects.	s. DART provides an interact illegal narcotics activity. It is can be arrested and prost to determine if properties seliminate illegal activity on and forfeiture actions. Furtlated to criminal drug activity	gency med OART person ecuted. DA hould be ver their propen hermore, D	chanism across 13 connel reports ART coordinates acated or are erty. When DART members		
Subaward Total:	CFDA Number and Name:						
\$88,959.78	16.738 - Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Program						
Research and Development	esearch and Development Project:			Indirect Cost Rate for Federal Award:			
No			N/A				
Name of Federal Awarding	Agency:			Federal Award Date:			
Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs, Bureau of Justice Assistance					09/23/2015		
Name of State Administering	g Agency (SA/	١):		SAA Federal Award Number:			
Missouri Department of Public Safety, Office of the Director P.O. Box 749 Jefferson City, MO 65102					2015-MU-BX-0451		
This Subaward is made in the am Subaward is subject to complianch Assurances or Special Conditions identified in the above mentioned The undersigned Subrecipient Au certifies acceptance of the above- and those stated in the approved	ce with the generals. This Subaward DPS Funding Op- athorized Official Industrials described Subaward application.	al conditions d is subject to oportunity. nereby ackno vard on the to	governing grants and subawar compliance with all federal ar whedges he/she is authorized erms and conditions specified	ds and any nd state law to legally bi or incorpora	attached Certified s and all guidelines nd the Subrecipient and ated by reference above		
Subrecipient Authorized Official (AO) Name:			Subrecipient Project D	Subrecipient Project Director (PD) Name:			
Frank White			Jean Peters Baker	ers Baker			
Subrecipient AO Signature:	recipient AO Signature: Date: S		Subrecipient PD Signa	Subrecipient PD Signature: Date:			
		1/19/14	. Jan Peters	Bake	7 8/22/16		
his Subaward shall be in effect fo Subaward Date with return of this ignature of the Authorized Officia	signed document	t to the Misso	ouri Department of Public Safe	ety and upor	de available on the r full execution by		
Authorized Official, Missouri	Department o	f Public Sa	fety		Subaward Date		
					07/01/2016		
RAII/		SEP 3 0 2016					
				MARY JO SPINO			
11					COUNTY CLERK		



## MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR SUBAWARD

P.O. Box 749 Jefferson City, MO 65102 Phone: (573) 751-4905

Subrecipient DUNS Number:

Subrecipient Name:	Subrecipient DUNS Number:						
Jackson County, Prosecutor's	809094092						
DPS Funding Opportunity Title:		Pro	ject Period Start Date:	Project Period End Date:			
2016 JAG - Non-DTFs			07/01/2016	06/30/2017			
Project Title:				Subawa	rd Number:		
Drug Abatement Response T	2015-JAG-012						
Project Description:							
Jackson County Drug Abaten closing drug houses and stree municipal jurisdictions through suspected drug activity to law property inspections for house uninhabitable. DART also wo necessary, DART handles ex attend community meetings to actions residents can take to	et level narcotics h which resident renforcement so ing and fire code rks with property pedited eviction, o engage in disc help fight its effe	s operations. s can report i that sellers o violations to vowners to el nuisance, ar ussions relate ects.	DART provides an interage of the second of t	gency mechanionally mechanionally mechanically mechanical	sm across 13 I reports coordinates ed or are When members		
Subaward Total:		FDA Number and Name:					
\$32,802.20	16.738 <b>–</b> Edwa	Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Program					
Research and Development	Project: Indirect Cost Rate for Federal Award:						
No	I/A						
Name of Federal Awarding		Federal Award Date:					
Department of Justice, Office	09/30/2014						
Name of State Administerin	SAA Federal Award Number:						
Missouri Department of Public P.O. Box 749 Jefferson City, MO 65102	2014-MU-BX-0858						
This Subaward is made in the am Subaward is subject to compliant Assurances or Special Conditions Identified in the above mentioned. The undersigned Subrecipient Aucertifies acceptance of the above and those stated in the approved.	ce with the general s. This Subaward DPS Funding Op athorized Official had described Subawapplication.	Il conditions go is subject to co portunity. hereby acknow vard on the ten	overning grants and subawa compliance with all federal a ledges he/she is authorized ms and conditions specified	rds and any attaind state laws and to legally bind the or incorporated	ched Contined d all guidelines ne Subrecipient and		
Subrecipient Authorized Official (AO) Name:				Subrecipient Project Director (PD) Name:			
Subjectifient Authorized Off	icial (AO) Italii	<u>e:</u>	Subrecipient Project	Director (PD)	Vamo:		
Frank White	67		Jean Peters Baker				
	67	Date:	Jean Peters Baker Subrecipient PD Sign	ature:	Date:		
Frank White	67		Jean Peters Baker	ature:			
Frank White	for the duration of	Date: 8/19/14 the project per to the Misson	Jean Peters Baker Subrecipient PD Sign UsanPutersB riod stated above and funds ri Department of Public Saf	ature: abec shall be made a oty and upon full Director.	Date:  8/22/16  available on the execution by		
Frank White Subreciptent AO Signature This Subaward shall be in effect f	for the duration of a signed document al of the Missouri I	Date:	Jean Peters Baker Subrecipient PD Sign Use Peters B riod stated above and funds ri Department of Public Saf Public Safety, Office of the	ature: abec shall be made a oty and upon full Director.	Date: 8/22/16  available on the		